Instruction Manual
DND01
Nutating Disc Meter
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel.: ++49-(0)6122-7055-0
Fax: ++49-(0)6122-7055-50

1mm ² /s (cStoke)
mediumdensity [g/cm³ ]
Order Code:
Order number:                                DND01.
Nutating disc meter
01. 0. R. 0
Connection / housing / measuring chamber /
integrated filter / measuring range :
01 = 3/4“ male / PA 6.6 / PPO / with int. filter / 1...100 l/min
02 = 1“ male / PA 6.6 / PPO / with int. filter / 1...100 l/min
03 = 3/4“ male / bronze / PPO / with int. filter / 1...100 l/min
04 = 1“ male / bronze / PPO / with int. filter / 1...100 l/min
05 = 3/4“ male / bronze / LCP / without filter / 3...100 l/min
06 = 1“ male / bronze / LCP / without filter / 3...100 l/min
07 = 1“ male / st. steel* / PPO / without filter / 1...100 l/min
08 = 1“ male / st. steel* / LCP / without filter / 3...100 l/min
09 = 1 1/4“ male / PA6.6 / PPO / with int. filter / 2...160 l/min
10 = 1 1/4“ male /st. steel* / PPO / without filter / 2...160 l/min
11 = 1 1/4“ male / bronze / PPO / with filter / 4...265 l/min
12 = 1 1/4“ male / bronze / LCP / without filter / 19...265 l/min
13 = 1 1/2“ female NPT / bronze / PPO / with filter /
8..454 l/min
14 = 1 1/2“ female NPT / bronze / LCP / without filter/
18...454 l/min
15 = 2“ female NPT / bronze / PPO / with filter / 8...643 l/min
* stainless steel 1.4571
Nickel plated:
0 = no
N = nickel plated (only possible with bronze housing)
Output signal:
R = potential free reed contact, pulse output, 2,7 m cable
M = NAMUR pulse output, unscaled, 2 m cable
P = PNP pulse output, open collector, unscaled, 3 m cable
N = NPN pulse output, open collector, unscaled, 3 m cable
A = built-up on-site display, battery-powered
B = built-up on-site display, pulse output NPN,
      analogue output (4...20 mA)
D1 = on-site display with wall bracket
D2 = on-site display with wall bracket,
   analogue and pulse output NPN
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
ATEX version on request
On-Site Display, Transmitter
Output signal A or D1 and
Output signal B or D2:
Display: 6-digit, LCD (different units of
measurement possible)
flow rate or total display
Totalizer: 11-digit (not resettable)
6- digit (resettable)
Ambient temperature: -20 °C ... 80 °C
Supply: battery, replaceable (CR123A)
Calibration factor: can be entered and stored
9-point linearization: medium: water, for other media
please contact PKP.
Protection class: IP65
Additionally only for output signal B and D2:
Pulse output: NPN open collector, scalable,
adjustable pulse length
Analogue output: 4...20 mA (min / max values
programmable)
Supply: battery CR123A, additional
5...30 VDC (I ≤ 15 mA)
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl